
From: Melissa Smith 
Sent: June 15, 2025 11:15 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Urban Boundary Expansion Decision, June 25, 2025 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear Hamilton City Councillors, 
 
I'm a resident of Ward 3. I understand there's an upcoming decision (maybe more than 
one?) on applications to expand the urban boundary and build new subdivisions. I'm 
writing to ask you to DENY these applications and PRESERVE the prime farmland, 
wetlands, and forests that would be destroyed.  
 
Please protect our environment and contribute to climate change readiness! The builds in 
the urban core are heartening to see. I appreciate all of your time and effort in supporting 
what your constituents have already voted for: NO urban boundary expansion. 
 
Cheers, 
Melissa Smith. 
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